1
RCD module for MCCBs Ex9ML
	■ Voltage dependent Residual Current Device
	■ Tested according IEC / EN 60947-2
	■ Up to frame size Ex9M3
	■ 3 and 4-pole versions
	■ AC and A sensibility type
	■ Adjustable leakage current range

tibility with electronic and thermomagnetic circuit breakers and the significative variety of adjustable settings,
makes this series suitable for a wide range of applications.
Type Key
Certification marks
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
M
Product
M: MCCB
L
Protective
function
L: Leakage
protection
2
Frame size
1: for Ex9M1
2: for Ex9M2
3: for Ex9M3
4P
Number of
poles
3P: 3 Poles
4P: 4 Poles
A
Leakage
 type
-: AC type
A: A type
RCD1
Leakage sensibility
range
RCD1:
0.03 - 2 A
2
Signal contact AL21
Internal accessories
RCD module for MCCBs Ex9ML
Signal contact
AL21
up to 1 unit
1
1
3
3	 Ex9M1	 AC	 0.03A-2A	 114681	 Ex9ML1 3P RCD1	 1/1
4	 Ex9M1	 AC	 0.03A-2A	 114682	 Ex9ML1 4P RCD1	 1/1
3	 Ex9M1	 A	 0.03A-2A	 114687	 Ex9ML1 3P A RCD1	 1/1
4	 Ex9M1	 A	 0.03A-2A	 114688	 Ex9ML1 4P A RCD1	 1/1
Poles	 Applicable	 Leakage 	 Leakage 	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
	 MCCB	 type	 sensibility
RCD module for Ex9M1
RCD module for MCCBs Ex9ML
•	 3 and 4-pole Electronic RCD module for MCCBs
•	 AC and A type modules
•	 Rated residual making and breaking capacity IΔm= 0.25 × Icu
•	 IΔn can be set in 8 step: 0.03A, 0.05A, 0.1A, 0.2A, 0.3A, 0.5A, 1A, 2A
•	 non-actuating time Δt can be set in 6 steps: 0, 60, 200, 500, 1000, 2000 ms
•	 If IΔn= 0.03A, non-actuation time Δt must be set to 0 ms
•	 Mounting screws in the scope of delivery
3	 Ex9M2	 AC	 0.03A-2A	 114683	 Ex9ML2 3P RCD1	 1/1
4	 Ex9M2	 AC	 0.03A-2A	 114684	 Ex9ML2 4P RCD1	 1/1
3	 Ex9M2	 A	 0.03A-2A	 114689	 Ex9ML2 3P A RCD1	 1/1
4	 Ex9M2	 A	 0.03A-2A	 114690	 Ex9ML2 4P A RCD1	 1/1
Poles	 Applicable	 Leakage 	 Leakage 	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
	 MCCB	 type	 sensibility
RCD module for Ex9M2
•	 3 and 4-pole Electronic RCD module for MCCBs
•	 AC and A type modules
•	 Rated residual making and breaking capacity IΔm= 0.25 × Icu
•	 IΔn can be set in 8 step: 0.03A, 0.05A, 0.1A, 0.2A, 0.3A, 0.5A, 1A, 2A